
(ATTACHMENT 4) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID CONTRACTS



Checkout Agreement Fonn on file at the contractor's location and sent to MPS ESEA office. The vendor
must ensure that there is tracking software on all Title and GEER purchased technology to keep track of
all activities on computers as well as track the computers location. In no event shall the vendor checkout
technology to families without a signed Checkout Agreement Fo1m. The contractor will be responsible
for replacing any items checked out to private school families without having a signed Checkout
Agreement Form on file and provided to MPS upon request. The vendor must ensure that all items checked
out are safely returned to Milwaukee Public Schools prior to the end of the school year or prior to the
student leaving the school, whichever comes first.

In no event shall reimbursement for GEER services for non-public school students, families and personnel
exceed amounts allocated per school. It is expected that ESSER services will be delivered based upon
available school allocations."

II. Section III of the Contract is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following provision: "Total
compensation under this Contract shall not exceed $195,665.95.

COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 

SERVICE GEN CY #1 

Date: -�P....-4--h"Sl--+------­
Business A dre s:
N25 W23 l 3 l Pau Road, Suite 100
Pewaukee, WI 53072

Telephone#: (262) 787-9500

FEIN#:-

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By-;� 
Martha �itzman
Chief Financial Officer

Date:. _ _,,(�
.,.c,_

-
-'-
);J,::.....:.......✓ dD.==-=�'--1....( __ _

By S]�-�
Keith.Posley, �o::�dent of
Schools

By_�..__.::......::_:>L.-1-----..::,J..-11---­
Larry Miller, P. esident

(ATTACHMENT 4) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID CONTRACTS



For Office Use Only 

Budget Codes: 

Final Estimated Allocation for CESA Service Fees: 
SCF-0-0-CTG-DW-ECTS I The Basic CESA Membership Fee 
SCF-0-0-CTG-DW-ECTS I A Basic Service Flat Fee 
Total 

Final Estimated Allocation for CESA Services at Milwaukee Academy 

GOE-0-I-9Al-KY-ECTS Title ID 
MSS-0-S-T21-1 S-ECTS Title IIA 
MSS-0-S-4B 1-1 S-ECTS Title IVA 
MSS-0-S-6Hl-1 S-ECTS0000 ESSER 
GOE-O-I-6Zl-1 S-ECTV0000 GEER 
Total 

Final Estimated Allocation for CESA Services at St. Charles Youth & Family Services 
GOE-0-1-9 A 1-25-ECTS Title ID 
GOE-0-I-1 Nl-1 S-ECTV Title IA 
MSS-0-S-T2 l-1 S-ECTS Title DA 
MSS-0-S-4B 1-1 S-ECTS Title IVA 
MSS-0-S-6Hl-1 S-ECTS0000 ESSER 
GOE-O-I-6Zl-l S-ECTV0000 GEER 
Total 

Estimated Allocation for CESA Services at St. Rose Youth & Family 
GOE-0-I-9A 1-57-ECTS Title ID 
GOE-0-I-lNl-1 S-ECTV Title IA 
MSS-0-S-T2 l-l S-ECTS Title DA 
MSS-0-S-4B 1-1 S-ECTS Title IVA 
MSS-0-S-6H 1-1 S-ECTS0000 ESSER 
GOE-O-I-6Zl-1 S-ECTV0000 GEER 
Total 

Estimated Allocation for CESA Services at Bakari Center 
GOE-0-I-9Al -5A-ECTS I Title ID 
Total 

Cooperative Education Service Agency #1 ("CESA #1 ") CONTRACT NOT TO 
EXCEED 

$12,500 
$ 900 
$13.400 

$44,275.47 
$1,613.09 
$1,387.88 
$11,191.92 
$2,160.96 
$60,629.32 

$48,555.24 
$14,910.87 
$1,423.31 
$1,224.60 
$9,216.88 
$1,779.61 
$77,110.51 

$10,688.83 
$5,964.35 
$569.32 
$489.84 
$3,950.09 
$762.69 
$22,425.12 

I $22,101.00 

I $22,101.00 

$195,665.95 

(ATTACHMENT 4) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF EXCEPTION-TO-BID CONTRACTS




